

FEE STRUCTURE

LIGHT ACADEMY SECONDARY MOMBASA
FEES APPLICABLE FROM : 2026

DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED DURING REGISTRATION

- 1- A Copy of birth certificate.
- 2- A Copy of report form from previous school (if transfer)
- 3- Leaving Certificate/Transfer Letter/UPI number/ Assessment number from former school.
- 4- Two (2) passport size photographs.
- 5- Copy of student's passport if not a Kenyan citizen
- 6- Copies of both parents' /sponsor IDs
- 7- Copy of KRA PIN certificate for both parents/sponsor
- 8- A Copy of passport for the parent/sponsor. (If not a Kenyan citizen).
- 9- Fully signed last page of parent/student handbook
- 10- Fully Signed Drugs Policy
- 11- Fully signed ICT Policy
- 12- Duly filled subject selection form where applicable
- 13- Copy of a valid health insurance card (where applicable)
- 14- Copy of a pupil's pass (for foreign students) N.B: Non-Kenyan citizens must have a student's pass at the time of registration.

SCHOOL FEE TERMS & CONDITIONS

1- School fees is payable in KENYA SHILLING ONLY, PER TERM and is billed in DECEMBER, APRIL and AUGUST EXCEPT for FORM 4 fees which are billed as an ANNUAL FEE IN TWO INSTALMENTS: in the Term 1 and Term 2.

2- Full fees must be paid fifteen working days before the beginning of each term.

3- In certain Year Groups where vacancies are limited, a **20% advance** payment of the tuition fee will be paid as part of the First Term's fees.

This advance payment is nonrefundable/ nontransferable in case the chance is forfeited. Students who cannot be accommodated immediately are put on a waiting list.

4- Sibling discount is applicable only on tuition fee for students who registered at Light Group of Schools and is calculated as follows:

- 1st born child is not entitled to a discount.
- 2nd born child is entitled to a 5% discount .
- 3rd born child is entitled to a 10% discount .
- 4th born child and any other siblings after are entitled to a 15%.

-When one of the siblings graduates or transfers the sibling discounts will be recalculated.

5- A FULL TERM'S NOTICE in writing and the PRINCIPAL'S acknowledgement in response is required for withdrawal of a child from school failure to which a FULL TERM'S FEES IS PAYABLE in lieu of such notice.

6- The school reserves right of admission.

7- The school reserves the right to keep a student out of class and deny access to any official documents or information until all outstanding balances are cleared.

CHARGABLE ONCE

Interview Fee : 2,500 KES	
Admission Fee : (non-refundable/ non-transferable) 25,000 KSH	Caution Money(Refundable): 15,000 KSH
Career Test & Counseling Fee : 5,000KES	Boarding Caution M.(Refundable): 15,000 KSH
All classes Student ID 1,000	

CHARGABLE ONCE A YEAR

CLASSES	FEE TYPE- ONCE A YEAR	AMOUNT		
GRADE. 7,8,9	Text Books & Stationery Fee	24,035		
Grade 10	Text Books & Stationery Fee	24,035		
Form 3-4	Text Books & Stationery Fee	25,553		
All Classes	Health and Safety	2,200		
Form 4	Kcse Practical Materials	21,000		

SECONDARY

CLASS	FEE TYPE- PER TERM	Term I	Term II	Term III
GRADE. 7 & 8	Tuition	KES 98,605.00	KES 98,605.00	KES 69,290.00
GR 7,8,9,10, Form 3	CLUB	KES 4,662.00	KES 4,662.00	KES 3,276.00
GRADE 9 & 10	Tuition	KES 99,900.00	KES 99,900.00	KES 70,200.00
Form 3	Tuition	KES 99,900.00	KES 99,900.00	KES 70,200.00
GR 7,8,9,10, Form 3	Boarding	KES 142,450.00	KES 142,450.00	KES 100,100.00
GRADE 7, 8 & 9	Lunch	KES 31,820.00	KES 31,820.00	KES 22,360.00
Grade 10, Form 3	Lunch	KES 33,041.00	KES 33,041.00	KES 23,218.00
GR 7,8,9, 10, Form 3	Online Subscriptions	KES 2,331.00	KES 2,331.00	KES 1,638.00
Form 4	Tuition	KES 134,921.00	KES 134,921.00	N/A
Form 4	Boarding	KES 196,000.00	KES 196,000.00	N/A
Form 4	Lunch	KES 45,000.00	KES 45,000.00	N/A
Form 4	Online Subscriptions	KES 3,150.00	KES 3,150.00	N/A
Form 4	CLUB	KES 6,300.00	KES 6,300.00	N/A

SCHOOL UNIFORM

SKIRT	KES 2,400
TROUSER	KES 2,400
POLO SHIRT SHORT SLEEVED	KES 1,850
POLO SHIRT LONG SLEEVED	KES 1,950
JSS / SSS - SHIRT	KES 2,400
CAPRI	KES 2,200
T-SHIRT (P.E)	KES 1,250
JACKET	KES 3,200

PAYMENT METHODS:

1-Bank Transfer/Deposit: KCB

Account Number : 1297205456

Account Name : Light Academy Mombasa

Bank Branch : KCB HAILE SELASSIE MORT CENTRE. 01288

Swift code: KCBLENXXXX

2- Banker's Cheques Only

payable to LIGHT ACADEMY MOMBASA

3-LIPA NA MPESA

-Pay bill/Business number: 631568

-On the "Account number", enter the student's VIRTUAL ACCOUNT NUMBER

Forward confirmation sms to 0789176176

FEE STRUCTURE

LIGHT ACADEMY SECONDARY MOMBASA
FEES APPLICABLE FROM : 2026

DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED DURING REGISTRATION

- 1- A Copy of birth certificate.
- 2- A Copy of report form from previous school (if transfer)
- 3- Leaving Certificate/Transfer Letter/UPI number/ Assessment number from former school.
- 4- Two (2) passport size photographs.
- 5- Copy of student's passport if not a Kenyan citizen
- 6- Copies of both parents' /sponsor IDs
- 7- Copy of KRA PIN certificate for both parents/sponsor
- 8- A Copy of passport for the parent/sponsor. (If not a Kenyan citizen).
- 9- Fully signed last page of parent/student handbook
- 10- Fully Signed Drugs Policy
- 11- Fully signed ICT Policy
- 12- Duly filled subject selection form where applicable
- 13- Copy of a valid health insurance card (where applicable)
- 14- Copy of a pupil's pass (for foreign students) N.B: Non-Kenyan citizens must have a student's pass at the time of registration.

SCHOOL FEE TERMS & CONDITIONS

1- School fees is payable in KENYA SHILLING ONLY, PER TERM and is billed in DECEMBER, APRIL and AUGUST EXCEPT for FORM 4 fees which are billed as an ANNUAL FEE IN TWO INSTALLMENTS: in the Term 1 and Term 2.

2- Full fees must be paid fifteen working days before the beginning of each term.

3- In certain Year Groups where vacancies are limited, a **20% advance** payment of the tuition fee will be paid as part of the First Term's fees.

This advance payment is nonrefundable/ nontransferable in case the chance is forfeited. Students who cannot be accommodated immediately are put on a waiting list.

4- Sibling discount is applicable only on tuition fee for students who registered at Light Group of Schools and is calculated as follows:

- 1st born child is not entitled to a discount.
- 2nd born child is entitled to a 5% discount .
- 3rd born child is entitled to a 10% discount .
- 4th born child and any other siblings after are entitled to a 15%.

-When one of the siblings graduates or transfers the sibling discounts will be recalculated.

5- A FULL TERM'S NOTICE in writing and the PRINCIPAL'S acknowledgement in response is required for withdrawal of a child from school failure to which a FULL TERM'S FEES IS PAYABLE in lieu of such notice.

6- The school reserves right of admission.

7- The school reserves the right to keep a student out of class and deny access to any official documents or information until all outstanding balances are cleared.

CHARGABLE ONCE

Interview Fee : 2,500 KES

Admission Fee : (non-refundable/ non-transferable)	Caution Money(Refundable):
25,000 KSH	15,000 KSH
All Classes	Student ID Card
	1,000

CHARGABLE ONCE A YEAR

CLASSES	FEE TYPE- ONCE A YEAR	AMOUNT
DAYCARE	Text Books & Stationery Fee	0
PRE-KG	Text Books & Stationery Fee	7,600
P1. & P2.	Text Books & Stationery Fee	12,800
GRADE. 1,2,3	Text Books & Stationery Fee	17,710
GRADE. 4,5,6	Text Books & Stationery Fee	24,035
All Classes	Health and Safety	2,200

KINDERGARTEN

CLASS	FEE TYPE- PER TERM	Term I	Term II	Term III
DAYCARE	Tuition	41,070	41,070	28,860
PRE-KG	Tuition	53,724	53,724	37,752
P1.&P2.	Tuition	53,724	53,724	37,752
P1.&P2.	Lunch	25,863	25,863	18,174

PRIMARY

CLASS	FEE TYPE- PER TERM	Term I	Term II	Term III
GRADE. 1,2,3	Tuition	83,990	83,990	59,020
GRADE. 4,5,6	Tuition	90,724	90,724	63,752
GRADE. 1-4	Lunch	28,490	28,490	20,020
GRADE. 5-6	Lunch	31,450	31,450	22,100
GRADE. 1-6	CLUB	4,662	4,662	3,276
P.P.1,2 GRD.1-6	Online Subscriptions	2,331	2,331	1,638

SCHOOL UNIFORM

SKIRT	KES 2,400
TROUSER	KES 2,400
POLO SHIRT SHORT SLEEVED	KES 1,850
POLO SHIRT LONG SLEEVED	KES 1,950
JSS / SSS - SHIRT	KES 2,400
CAPRI	KES 2,200
T-SHIRT (P.E)	KES 1,250
JACKET	KES 3,200

PAYMENT METHODS:

1-Bank Transfer/Deposit: KCB

Account Number : 1297205456

Account Name : Light Academy Mombasa

Bank Branch : KCB HAILE SELASSIE MORT CENTRE. 01288

Swift code: KCBLKENXXXX

2- Banker's Cheques Only

payable to LIGHT ACADEMY MOMBASA

3-LIPA NA MPESA

-Pay bill/Business number: 631568

-On the "Account number", enter the student's VIRTUAL ACCOUNT NUMBER

Forward confirmation sms to 0789176176